### 508000739 07/10/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8047879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FARRUKH RAZA RIZVI	02/25/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAZER (ASIA-PACIFIC) PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	RAZER SEA HQ	
Internal Address:	1 ONE-NORTH CRESCENT, #02-01	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	138538	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18219892

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-374-1600

Email: Razer@Polsinelli.com, uspt@polsinelli.com,

patentdocketing@polsinelli.com, oayala@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: RAZER C/O POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 140310

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64114-0310

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 085199-766184_P126122		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KARA SCHWIND		
SIGNATURE:	/Kara Schwind/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2023	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignment-pat-062716-0361#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-062716-0361#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-062716-0361#page3.tif

PATENT 508000739 REEL: 064199 FRAME: 0361

# ASSIGNMENT (SOLE INVENTOR)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by **Farrukh Raza RIZVI**; (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in: **INPUT DEVICE**, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on or about February 7, 2022 as U.S. Application No. 17/666,484.

WHEREAS, **RAZER (ASIA-PACIFIC) PTE. LTD.**, a private limited company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Singapore, and having a principal place of business at Razer SEA HQ, 1 one-north Crescent, #02-01, Singapore 138538 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made; and

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth; and

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignor will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignors' interest in the entire right, title and interest in all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringement of the said Patents and Applications before or after issuance.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has thus set his hand on the date below written.

	Farrukh Rizvi
Date:	Signature: famukh Mizel (fab 25, 2022 18,04 GMT+8)

Farrukh Raza RIZVI

# SIGNED for and on behalf of RAZER (ASIA-PACIFIC) PTE. LTD.

Date:	Signature:	Gisha Tao Blok on 1979 1986 64Fth
		Elaine TAN Title: Director, Legal

Page 3 of 3

81967696.1

RECORDED: 02/00/2022

PATENT REEL: 064199 FRAME: 0364